Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:			From: Public Agency: <u>Caltrans</u>
	Office of Planning and Research		
	U.S. Mail:	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address: 703 B Street Marysville CA, 95901
	P.O. Box 3044		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Danielle Ruiz
			Phone: (530)741-5537
	County Clerk		
	County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address:	ddress:	Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:
cu	R IECT: Filing of Notice of I	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020049046

Project Title: Three Lake Bridges-Replace Bridge and Upgrade Bridge Rail Project

Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation (Caltrans)

Project Location (include county): SR20 PM16.81, SR29 PM50.82, and SR175 PM19.48 in Lake County

Project Description:

Caltrans would upgrade the bridge rails and shoulder widths at Morrison Creek and Robinson Creek, and to replace the bridge at Kelsey Creek in order to support the widening and new rails, in Lake County on SR 20 PM 16.81 in Lucerne, SR 29 PM 50.82 in Upper Lake, and SR 175 PM 19.48 in Cobb. If existing structure(s) could not have supported the new railings and bridge widening, then the structure(s) would be replaced.

This is to advise that the <u>Caltrans</u> has approved the above (I Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)

described project on <u>6/29/20</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 - A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [III] were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were let were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Caltrans D3 Office 703 B Street Marysville, CA 95901

Title: Branch Chief Signature (Public Agency) Date Received for filing at OPR: Date: Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

JUL 1 4 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT 3 703 B STREET MARYSVILLE, CA 95901 PHONE (530) 741-4491 www.dot.ca.gov/dist3



Making Conservation a California Way of Life.

June 29, 2020

State Clearinghouse Office of Planning and Research P.O. BOX 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is one copy of the Notice of Determination and one check for the CDFW Filing Fees for Three Lake Bridges Project (EA: 01-0E081). The NOD, as well as a copy of the ISMND, have been previously electronically submitted through email on 06/29/20.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact Danielle Ruiz at (530) 741-5537, or at <u>danielle.ruiz@dot.ca.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

Kenneth Russo Acting Branch Chief

Enclosures
(1) Notice of Determination
(2) Copy of the Initial Study with Mitigated Negative Declaration

2020049046

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUL 1 4 2020 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE